Up more than 26%, 5.7%

Up 11%-15%, 8.6%

Up 6%-10%, 11.4%

Up 1%-5%, 40.0%

Flat, 34.3%

Distributor Sales Insights – November 2025

Significant Increases (Few): Only 4.7% saw sharp cost jumps,
primarily tied to categories most sensitive to global freight or
tariff changes.

Dynamics Of Sales Revenue

4

Distributor demand is positive, but growth is moderated by inflation, tariff-driven pricing and cautious client budgets.

Flat Revenue: 14.9% reported flat sales, signaling stable demand
but slower approvals as buyers navigate a mixed economic
environment and pause non-essential spending.

Revenue Growth: 74.5% of PPAI 100 distributors reported revenue
increases, reflecting steady project activity. Most gains remain
modest as inflation and tariff-driven supplier pricing make clients
more selective with budgets.

Declining Revenue: 10.7% experienced declines, mainly due to
pricing sensitivity, delayed decisions and cost-related pushback as
supplier price adjustments flow downstream.

Distributor Sales Insights – November 2025

Significantly increased,
23.4%

Moderately increased,
51.1%

Flat, 14.9%

Moderately decreased,
6.4%

Significantly decreased,
4.3%

Sales Revenue
September 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025

Up more than 26%, 11.9%

Up 21%-25%, 9.5%

Up 16%-20%, 4.8%

Up 11%-15%, 16.7%

Up 6%-10%, 21.4%

Up 1%-5%, 9.5%

Flat, 16.7%

Down 6%-10%, 2.4%

Down 11%-15%, 4.8%

Down more than 26%, 2.4%

Margin Impact & Inflation Pressures

5

Distributor margins remain tight as inflation and supplier price increases outpace what clients are willing to absorb.

Margins Decreasing: 30.4% of PPAI 100 distributors report
slightly lower margins, driven by higher supplier pricing, tighter
client budgets and limited room to raise fees in a cautious
economic climate.

Margins Holding Steady: 58.7% saw no margin change, which
often reflects the reality that distributors are absorbing modest
cost increases to stay competitive on bids and retain key
accounts.

Margins Improving (Few): Only 10.9% report margin gains, largely